Machine Id

METRO 20004

Component

Front Differential
Fluid

NOT GIVEN (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

No corrective action is recommended at this time.

Resample at the next service interval to monitor.
Please note that this is a corrected copy for
laboratory elemental data.

Wear
All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination
There is a high amount of silt (particulates < 14
microns in size) present in the oil.

Fluid Condition
The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The
condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

Febl019  DecZ019  Jun020  MaiZ02

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age
Oil Age

Oil Changed
Sample Status

WEAR METALS

Iron
Chromium
Nickel
Titanium
Silver
Aluminum
Lead
Copper
Tin
Antimony
Vanadium
Cadmium

ADDITIVES

Boron
Barium
Molybdenum
Manganese
Magnesium
Calcium
Phosphorus
Zinc

Sulfur

CONTAMINANTS

Silicon
Sodium
Potassium
Water

ppm Water

mis
mls

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
%

ppm

FLUID CLEANLINESS

Particles >4pm
Particles >6um
Particles >14pum
Particles >21um
Particles >38um
Particles >71um
Oil Cleanliness

FLUID DEGRADATION

Acid Number (AN)

Report Id: bastarhd [WUSCAR] 05934317 (Generated: 08/31/2023 11:20:45) Rev: 2

mg KOH/g

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D6304
ASTM D6304

method

ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
1SO 4406 (c)

method

ASTM D8045

limit/base

limit/base

>500
>10
>10

>25
>25
>100
>10
>5

limit/base

limit/base

>75

>20
>.2
>2000

limit/base

>20000
>5000
>640
>160
>40

>10
>21/19/16

limit/base

0021 Apl022  JundZ3
current

WC0843179
07 Aug 2023
421484

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

current

520

O N OO OO W &

<1

current

120
28

<1

9

131
46
1616
37
24957

current

74

10

5
0.045
454.2

current

90376
7087

81

18

0

0
24/20/14

current

1.46

history1

WC0828745
26 Jun 2023
409990

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

history1
472

history1

106

0

<1

8

123
49
1612
14
25056

history1

70

8

5
0.046
461.1

history1

89307
9651
205

30

1

0
24/20/15

history1
1.51

WEAR

history2

WC0692942
09 Apr 2022
269507

0

N/A
NORMAL

history2
443

history2

63

0

1

8

156
64
1683
3
20306

history2

50

S

5
0.035
359.9

history2

history2
0.90

Contact/Location: GIANNA CREDAROLI - BASTARHD

Page 1 of 2



AR
WE!‘.\\E‘:K OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

. Particle Trend VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history2
= 5 ~ White Metal scalar *Visual ~ NONE LIGHT NONE NONE
= . Pk Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
§ Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
[ Silt scalar *Visual ~ NONE NONE NONE NONE
2 20k 1 dtnoma Debris scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
o [ Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
= 2 £ B B E % E Appearance scalar *Visual ~ NORML NORML NORML NORML
2 @ = ] = = = i -
. - = = = - 3 = Odor scalar *Visual NORML NORML NORML NORML
Water Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >.2 NEG NEG NEG
1.20 Free Water scalar *Visual NEG NEG NEG
Severe
0.98 FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current history1 history2
: Visc @ 40°C cSt ASTM D445 52.0 52.4 48.1
Visc @ 100°C cSt ASTM D445 9.4 9.6 9.1
Viscosity Index (VI) Scale ASTM D2270 165 170 173
0001+ —+ —~ : : = = = SAMPLE IMAGES method limit/base current history1 history2
Viscosity @ 100°C Color
18
rf.bnomd
16
4 Bottom
= uA.bnmmdl
01 e P
il
- 3 § & ¢ § § & [ICRAPHS
b - 3 = - ’ 2 ) Ferrous Alloys Particle Count
600 481,520 26
Acid Number iron éevere
60 2 400 chromium 122880 =, 4
Ty —— 30.720 #Abno 22
N 9 28
Non-ferrous Metals 16 ﬁ
" ;
- - - 8 0
Water B E H] g S = ] b 2 g
og0| £ - . K B : - B Bu 30
' - Viscosity @ 40°C Acid Number
) l:‘A.bmam‘ml
E.gj Abnomal //—!
& 50
02 liAbrmwrml
0
000+ —~ —+ = = = 2 g g o 8 8 g & S g = S I 8 2
4 3 P B & 3 R - R -
Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 BASF - GIANNA CREDAROLI
Sample No. 1 WC0843179 Received : 24 Aug 2023 500 WHITE PLAINS RD
AcchcoiTeo Lab Number :05934317 Diagnosed : 31 Aug 2023 TARRYTOWN, NY
e Unique Number : 10619588 Diagnostician : Doug Bogart US 10591
Certificate L2367 Test Package : MOB 2 ( Additional Tests: KF, KV100, PrtCount, VI ) Contact: GIANNA CREDAROLI
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369. gianna.credaroli@basf.com
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation. T:
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012) F:
Report Id: bastarhd [WUSCAR] 05934317 (Generated: 08/31/2023 11:20:45) Rev: 2 Contact/Location: GIANNA CREDAROLI - BASTARHD

Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-10619588-3318419&lid=10619588&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	METRO 20004\Front Differential [WC0843179] 07 Aug 2023 @ 421484.0 hrs

