

METRO 20004

Front Differential NOT GIVEN (--- GAL)

Component

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend



DIAGNOSIS	SAMPLE INFORM	MATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Recommendation	Sample Number		Client Info		WC0843179	WC0828745	WC0692942
No corrective action is recommended at this time.	Sample Date		Client Info		07 Aug 2023	26 Jun 2023	09 Apr 2022
Resample at the next service interval to monitor.	Machine Age	mls	Client Info		421484	409990	269507
Please note that this is a corrected copy for	Oil Age	mls	Client Info		0	0	0
aboratory elemental data.	Oil Changed		Client Info		N/A	N/A	N/A
Wear	Sample Status				ABNORMAL	ABNORMAL	NORMAI
All component wear rates are normal.							
Contamination	WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
here is a high amount of silt (particulates < 14	Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>500	<u> </u>	472	443
nicrons in size) present in the oil.	Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	4	3	3
luid Condition	Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	3	3	0
The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.	Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	<1
	Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
	Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>25	6	4	4
	Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>25	0	<1	<1
	Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>100	2	2	2
	Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	0	0	0
	Antimony	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>5			
	Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	<1	0
	Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
	ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
	Boron	nnm	ASTM D5185m		120	106	63
	Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		28	0	0
	Molybdonum	ppm	AGTM D5105m		20 -1	-1	1
	Manganasa	ppm	ASTM D5105m		<1 0	< 1	0
	Magaaajum	ppm	AGTM DE105m		9	102	156
	Calaium	ррп			131	123	156
	Calcium	ppm			40	49	64
	Phosphorus	ppm	ASTM D5185m		1616	1612	1683
	Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185m		37	14	3
	Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185m		24957	25056	20306
	CONTAMINANTS	5	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
	Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>75	74	70	50
	Sodium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		10	8	5
	Potassium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	5	5	5
	Water	%	ASTM D6304	>.2	0.045	0.046	0.035
	ppm Water	ppm	ASTM D6304	>2000	454.2	461.1	359.9
	FLUID CLEANLIN	NESS	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
	Particles >4µm		ASTM D7647	>20000	90376	▲ 89307	
	Particles >6µm		ASTM D7647	>5000	<u> </u>	4 9651	
	Particles >14µm		ASTM D7647	>640	81	205	
	Particles >21um		ASTM D7647	>160	18	30	
	Particles >38um		ASTM D7647	>40	0	1	
	Particles >71um		ASTM D7647	>10	0	0	
	Oil Cleanliness		ISO 4406 (c)	>21/19/16	<u> </u>	A 24/20/15	
	FLUID DEGRADA	ATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history?
	Acid Number (AN)	ma KOU/~	ACTM DODAE		1 46	1 51	0.00
	Acia Number (AN)	iiig KOH/g	NO I IVI DOU45		1.40	1 C. I	0.90

Report Id: bastarhd [WUSCAR] 05934317 (Generated: 08/31/2023 11:20:45) Rev: 2

Contact/Location: GIANNA CREDAROLI - BASTARHD



100 Ē 80

> 1.20 0.96

2º 0.48 0.24

0.00

18

() 14 () 10 () 14 () 14 () 14 () 14

1.60

1.40

0.80 0.80 Number (

. 명 0.40

0.20

0.00

1.20

0.96

ᇣ0.72

2²048

0.24 Ab

0.0

l del

Feb 1

Water

lec4/19

un26/20

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT



VISUAL		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
White Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	LIGHT	NONE	NONE
Yellow Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Precipitate	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Silt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Debris	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Sand/Dirt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Appearance	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Odor	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Emulsified Water	scalar	*Visual	>.2	NEG	NEG	NEG
Free Water	scalar	*Visual		NEG	NEG	NEG
FLUID PROPERT	IES	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Visc @ 40°C	cSt	ASTM D445		52.0	52.4	48.1
Visc @ 100°C	cSt	ASTM D445		9.4	9.6	9.1
Viscosity Index (VI)	Scale	ASTM D2270		165	170	173
SAMPLE IMAGES	6	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Color				met erp.	Fleer	



Contact/Location: GIANNA CREDAROLI - BASTARHD